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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

ASHLEY DIAMOND,
Plaintiff,

v. Civ. Action No. 5:15-cv-00050 (MTT)
BRIAN OWENS, et al.,

Defendants.

N N N N N N N N N

DECLARATION OF A. CHINYERE EZIE

I, A. Chinyere Ezie, hereby declare and state as follows:
1. I am an attorney at the Southern Poverty Law Center, and I am counsel for
Plaintiff in this case. I submit this declaration in support of Plaintiff’s Consolidated Opposition

to Defendants’ Pre-Answer Motions to Dismiss.

2. Attached hereto are true and correct copies of the following:
Document Exhibit
Grievance No. 163506 and Related Documents A
Grievance No. 173610 and Related Documents B
Grievance No. 180025 and Related Documents C
Grievance No. 141823 and Related Documents D
Grievance No. 189277 and Related Documents E
Grievance No. 189275 and Related Documents F
Grievance No. 189273 and Related Documents G
Excerpts of the Transcript of the April 20, 2015 Hearing on H

Plaintiff’s Emergency Motion for a Temporary Restraining
Order, Diamond v. Owens et al, 5:15-cv-00050 (MTT)

Excerpts of the Transcript of the April 9, 2015 Hearing on I
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Plaintiff’s Emergency Motion for a Temporary Restraining
Order, Diamond v. Owens et al, 5:15-cv-00050 (MTT)

Grievance No. 184215 and Related Documents J

Georgia Department of Corrections Mental Health Progress K
Notes of Dr. Stephen Sloan

3. Copies of the grievance documents, many of which were previously provided as
exhibits by counsel for Defendants, are provided here in order to include text inadvertently cut
off at the margins.

4. On March 30, April 8, and April 27, 2015, I was also contacted by an inmate in
the custody of the Georgia Department of Corrections (“GDC”) who identifies as a transgender
male, and was seeking legal representation because he was being denied medical care for his
gender dysphoria by GDC.

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I hereby declare and state under penalties of perjury that
the forgoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Dated May 18, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ A. Chinyere Ezie
A. Chinyere Ezie
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Exhibit A
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' rorgin Department of Corrections

Y ' L3 Tiee of Ifealth Services
- :[]ﬁwf_h =X JLipliantion Management
vl B § Ailtro} Road
AT et 400, Upshaw
o Forsyth, Geurgla 31029
Natban Deal Brisa Owens
Crovenor

Comrissioner

GRIEVANCE APPEAL RESPONSE

INMATE: Diamond, Ashiey Alton GDC# 1060290565
GRIEVANCE# 163506
INSTITUTION: Rautledge State Prison

The office of Health Services Clinical Staff has reviewed your
grievance appeal. It is concluded that medical personnel handled
this ease appropristely and no further action is warranted, Your
grievance appeal is denied.

Dr. Sharon Lewis
MEDICAL DIRECTOR OF GDC
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JiddhiloS¢
Attachimert 4.
SOP HB05-0001
WARDEN'S/SUPERINTENDENT'S GRIEVANGE RESPONSE
Offenders Name:  Diamond, Ashley Grievance Number, 163508
GDC# 1000290565 Faclity: Rutiedge State Prison
RESPONSE TO GRIEVANCE;
Den: e

:N\\ HCEX — [ 58 -13

Warden's/Shpefintandent Ssignature {date)

| ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE RESPONSE ON THIS DATE:

Cifender's signature {date}

‘ You heve seven (7) calendar days within which to appeasl this Rasponse to your Grievance Coordinator,
| ifthe last day is not a business day at your institution, you may fils it on tha next day that Is a business

dey.
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ATTACHMENT 2
SOP IB05-0001

STAFF LOCAL INVESTIGATIVE REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION FORM

INSTITUTION: Rutledge State Prison DATE: December 18, 2013
TO: GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR/ALTERNATE GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR

FROM: Tonjia Singlaton

OFFENDER NAME: Diamond, Ashley
GDC #: 1000280565

INMATE'S BASIC ALLEGATION OR COMPLAINT: :
Inmate alleges that he is not recaiving proper treatment for his medical needs, He says that he
mat with Dr. Silver and Dr. Thompson in regards ta receiving freatment for gender identity
disorder and was told that this treatment s not done at this facility.

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION:
Afier reviewing inmate's allegation and statements from Dr. Silver and Dr. Thompson, |
conclude and recommend the following: DOr. Silver states that when inmate Diamond was seen
he reported faeling discannected from his faelings and advised that he received individual
{reatment from a “gender specialist” at Baldwin State Prison. Dr. Silver says that there is no
record of this. She also says that inmate has reported taking his medicine and has an improved
mood and denles sulcidalihomicidal ideations. She further states that inmate continues to say
he received specialized treatment and would prefer to transfer back to Baldwin to recelve that
treatrnent. Dr, Silver adds that she informed Inmate Diamond that the diagnosis of pender
|dantity disorder has been changed in the DSM-5 to Gender Dysphoria and that he will be
assisted with any distress, anxiety or depression associated with his gender identity issues. Ur.
Thompson states that inmate Diamond states that he received specialized treatment for gender
identity disorder at Baldwin State Prison but there Is no documentation of that treatment in the
mental health chart. He also says that Diamond was informed that the diagnosis had been
changed and that any anxiety, depression, or other emotional problams can be addressed by
his mental health counselor. Dr. Thompson stated that inmate became upset and stated that
they were not specialists in this area. Inmate was seen later in the day by Sidney Moore MHM
Murse and was givien the samae information. Accordingly, | have found no evidence to suppart
mate's allegati exnmend this grievance be terminated at theinstitutional level.

¥
%
R
\
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Concur with Staff Findings sjres: £] No: O \ R
Grievance Coordinator: Jﬁi}t Z-?g':_,g veaud A dlen b ,{2{ ,J E?pw fyﬂﬂ; f}f.r.t._gg
I'I'rj.-:,fl ! Wt s i OLOAL e yérn.;-’ifgn___jj 44 mﬁf? O 1 N o

. ".f.-.u"fff&riﬂ--ﬁﬁ_f’&fﬁ g Sy T disg alag dfpk Lol L
| A A draa- it Lo Lo patpt | JRIAR e {Reproduced locally)
HETENTION SCHEDULE: Upon completion of this form, it will be placed in the Grigvance

Coordinator's office. Mfﬁl{-d?{miﬁ
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Ry GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS &
"r’ﬁ' H;‘1_= g’ RUTLEDGE STATE PRISON G . .
Mg 7175 Manor Road eorgia

- Columbus, Georgia 31507
information (706} 568-2340
Nathay Deal Brian Owens
GFovernor Commiivsioner

MEMORANDUM

DATE: SUNDAY, DECEMBER 15,2013

TO: DR. SILVER

RETURN TO:COURTNEY DOUGLAS, GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR

THRU: RUTHIE SHELTON, DEPUTY WARDEN OF CARE & TREATMENT

RE: STATEMENT FOR GRIEVANCE PROCEEDING

YOU HAVE BEEN NAMED IN A COMPLAINT OR GRIEVANCE PROCEEDING IN THE FOLLOWING
~APACITY. PLEASE RESPOND WITH A COMPLETED FORMAL STATEMENT. THANK YOU FOR
YOUR ATTENTION TO THIS MATTER.

INMATE NAME: DIAMOND, ASHLEY ID# 1000290565

INCIDENT DATE AND DESCRIPTION:

nmate alleges that he is not receiving proper treatment for his serious medical needs. He says he
net with you and Dr. Thompson in regards to receiving treatment for gender identity disorder and
ye was told that that type of treatment is not done here. Please respond by 12/17/2013. Thanks in
idvance for your response.

'r 1S IMPORTANT FOR ME TO HAVE YOUR TIMELY AND ACCURATE STATEMENT FORM THAT IS
EQUIRED BY THE GRIEVANCE 5.0.P. IB05-0001.

X) ¥ REQUEST

)} 2"’ REQUEST

) 3" REQUEST

RUTLEDGE STATE PRISON:
"RECOGNIZING CHALLENGES, STRENG THENING VALUES,
PROMOTING POSITIVE CHANGES”
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ATTACEMENT 2
SOF [1505-0061
1572005
WITNESS STATEMENT
PLACE: ﬂi«\% NN kel Kaal DATE: TME: o5 FILE NUMBER
- Mtes : I VY L A [ i .
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME: ] EMPLOYEE [ NUMBER: STATEIDNO.

DILVEL  DonnA e

INSTITUTION OR. ADDRESS

W73 pMAnod 20 cotvmaus &4 31904
SWORN STATEMENT

L BA SJuaER MO waT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATE: w - B
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IMITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
PAGE1OF__{ PAGES

EXHBIT

CONTINUED,® THE BOTTOMOQF EACH

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENTOF | TAKEN AT ___DATED
ADDITIONAL FAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AR "PAGE___OF __, PAGES."

WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE | WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE §TATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE

e ————

HEVERSE SIDE OF ANGTHER COPY OF THIS FORM,

(Reproduced Tocally)
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H _\I o :.:. _-I:_
“f{;“j GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS R L
e RUTLEDGE STATE PRISON -
\wrry 7175 Manor Road Georgia
) Columbas, Georgia 31307
information {706) 568-2340
Nathan Deal Brian Owens
Governor Conpmissioner

MEMORANDUM

DATE: SUNDAY, DECEMBER 15,2013

TO: . DR.THOMPSON

RETURN T0:COURTNEY DOUGLAS, GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR

THRU: RUTHE SHELTON, DEPUTY WARDEN OF CARE & TREATMENT

RE: STATEMENT ¥OR GRIEVANCE PROCEEDING

YOU HAVE BEEN NAMED IN A COMPLAINT OR GRIEVANCE PROCEEDING IN THE FOLLOWING
capaciTy. PLEASE RESPOND WITH A COMPLETED FORMAL STATEMENT. THANK YOU FOR

YOUR ATYENTION TO THIS MATTER.
INMATE NAME: DIAMOND, ASHLEY ID# 1000290565

INCIDENT DATE AND DESCRIPTION:
Inmate alleges that he is not receiving proper treatment for his serions medical needs. He says he

met with you and Dr. Silver in regards to receiving Lreatment for gender identity disorder and he
was told that that type of treatment is not done here. Please respond by 12/17/2013. Thanks in

advance for your response.

[T IS IMPORTANT FOR ME TO HAVE YOUR TIMELY AND ACCURATE STATEMENT FORM THAT IS
REQUIRED BY THE GRIEVANCE S.0.P. I1B05-0001.

(X) 1 REQUEST

() 2™ REQUEST

() 3*° REQUEST

RUTLEDGE STATE PRISON:
"RECOGNIZING CHALLENGES, STRENGTHENING VALUES,
PROMOTING POSITIVE CHANGES”
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ATTACHMENT 3
SCF 803003
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CORMFIDENTIAL Attmehment §
Cffender CRIEVANCE FORR (Faesimile) BOP HB05-0001

e g s S .

 OFFENDER NAE.- . I ' f_ti[m_lﬂ’l{f

INSTITUTION _‘Jﬂ_d

DATL: ¢uMPLFrE.,rJ~mHM HE{:UIU'-D FROM ElF'Fn:HDLﬁ

_r—-“-'-—ﬂ-a-u =

| GATE AP]J-E-!.L EEG:I‘-‘FI.';_:_

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN INK. YOU MUST INCLUBE SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR SEIEVANGE 7O IRCLUDE DATES, NAD
OF PERSONS INVOLVED, AND WITNESSES.,

. DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT:

I
ey Bl

Is Wiz cbievancs being Mad within e 10 da}?'rfme finie? Please answer & Yas or () No , i ite answer is No, please explain why.
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Exhibit B
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GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
OFFICE OF INVESTIGATIONS & COMPLIANCE
INMATE AFFAIRS UNIT
P.O. BOX 1529
Forsyth GA 31029

Nathan Deal RBrian Owens
Gavernar Commissioner

GRIEVANCE APPEAL RESPONSE

Offenders Name: Liamond, Ashley Alton Grievance Number: 173610/ 08

SDCH#: 1000280585 Facility Valdosta State Prson

A rmember of my stafl has reviewed your grievance. You alleqe [hal on 05/1 572014 you were told by Warden
Alien that he did not lke your eyebrows. You #so claimed the Wardan stated “that this |5 a man’s facility”.
According to policy fadial adomments are prohibiled, unless medically ndicated, All inmates al Vakdosta State
Prison are required to follow policy. Based on ihis infommation, your grievance i8 deniad

Ricky Myrick, Director
Investigations and Cornpliance

pas

Lisa bou-dgtdeut. . e il
Lisa Fountain, lotedm MLIHHJET \ Date
inmate Affalrs Unit

=,
Lh

n) WIWE RESPONSE ON THIS DATE:
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BIHEVANCE AHREAL FORS

4515% Digwerd ~ joppuses 172610

D NUMBER GRIEVANCE NUMBER
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NOTE: "The oplion to appeal a proposed resolution o xsts with the grievant, All grievances
ﬂdluczimg a destre for appeal wit be forwarded 1o the next favel Howevas, to aliow a fuli
review of all issues the f‘;f:f“\:al’ wizshes considerad, ho or she should state thage reasons

clearly in the 3pﬁeczl Staternants sueh as "not satisfied"® or "appeal further” will resulf only
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Offender's Name:  Ashley Diamond Grlavarce Mambsar 173610
GhG # 1000290565 Facility; Valdosta State Prison
RESPONSE TO GRIEVANCE:

Policy states, in part, "Facial adornments are prolibited, uniess medically Indicated”. There s no
medically indicated reason for you to adom your Tace by manipulaling your eyebrows. This is a male
facility and your genderis male.  You will be required o foliow the rules as all olher inmates,

=51

|.|.|d“.l=']

IIE ABOVE RESPONSE ON T II LL

[
Huh:.n

You have seven (7) colendar days within which fo appesi this Response o your Grievanse Coordinatoer.
if the last day is not & business day af your institution, you may file i on the next day that is 3 business
day.

A
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| Bffecuive Date: teforonoe MHumber:
370172005 |x:m91w@$zl
S fnmates/probationers shall be encouraged to report

sanitation viglations in the barber/cosmetology shop
to the Sanitation & Safety Officer and/or the
Wwarden. The Sanitation & Safety Officer and/or the
Warden sehall maintain a record of the reported
violatien and any action taken o address the
viclation.

Appointment Procedures for Cosmetology Sexvices:

i. ALL female inmates/probatlioners will send A
Cosmetology Request Form, Attachment 4, Lo the
designated staff member. The form must have the

inmate's name, ID number, date, detail {a.m. and/or
p.m.}, off days, counselor, housing assignment, and
services requested {perm, ocurls, haircut, etgj.

Hair Care Guidelines for Male xnmatealProbation@rari

E.. Each inmate ahal)l haw Envent nal hadirao
a. Hair shall not be longer than three (3] inches.

b, Hair shall not extend beyond a peint, which
would reach the ceollar on an ordinary shirt.

o Hatr shall net cover any part of the ears or
eyvebrows,

2 Inmates may wear sideburns no longer than a point
even with the bottom of the ear canal. '

3 Mustaches are pesrmitted, but shall not extend beyoud
tho edge of the mouth and must be kept neat and
trimmed at all times.

I . s
4. Goateng,—eards, and s;mxiar’ﬁacz&l adornments are
( Pretiibited, unless medically idteseeT,

Hair Care Guidelines for Female Inmates/Probationers:

1. Halr pust be elean, well groomed, and neak. TE
dyedt, must look naturai, matching natural color,
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STAFF LOCAL INVESTIGATIVE REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION FORM

INSTITUTION:  Valdosta State Prison DATE: May 28, 2014
TO: GRIEVANGCE COORDINATOR/ALTERNATE GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR

FROM: 5. Wright

OFFENDER: NAME;  Diamond, Ashiey

GDC# 1000280565 GRIEVANCE #: 173610
INMATE'S BASIC ALLEGATION OR COMPLAINT:
Inmate alleged on 5/15/14 during inspection e was told by the Warden

that he (Warden) did not like inmate's eyebrows and that this|s a men's
facility, Inmate stated he was offended because he is a woman {trans-

gendered).

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION::
Inmate is clearly a man, not awoman. | recommend grievance be denied.

5 halu

DATE:

Concur with Staff Findings:  Yes.
Grinwnnoe

_ L \ nE
{0\ 5 U ooob

e 0ORB\Y

(Reproduced focally)
RETENTION SCHEDULE: Upon completion of this form, il will be placed in a file in the Grievancs Coordinator's office
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Georpis Separtment of Corrections ALFATHMENT §
Office of Investigations and Compliance SOP B0
trannage Affsirs binit
P.0, Bos 1529

Forsyth, Genrgla 31029

firtan Owens

Nuthan Lhanl
Gawernar Commitslvner
CENTRAL OFFICE ATTEAL RESPONSE
Offender’s Name: Dismond, Ashiey Grievance Numher: 1800625
GDC#H 1000290565 Facility: Baldwin S.P. / Originated at

Valdosta 8.1,

A member of my staff hus reviewed your grievance, In your written statement you allege thut yoo
were placed in the Tier I Program peoding an investigation for phone activity, You allege that
videos were placed on YouTube as a plea for help. You sllege that you are concerned shoat your
safety snd moeotal bealth as well as retaliation {or disclosing information aheut staff involvement

in the making of the videns,

According to Deputy Warden Emmons, you were placed in Tier I disciplinary housing for using a
celt phone to film videos at Valdosta State Prison and placing them om YouTohe, He ndvised that
you did not give any statements shout staff who allegedly aided in the videos or any specific safoty
concerns that you had or with whom. Our review rvevenled no evidence that stsll pluced your
safoty and mental health at risk due to you allcgedly disclosing staff Involvemest in the making of

videos that were placed on YouTube, This grievance is denied,

o Fowndons, 1€ - 2o/

1isn Fountain, Interim Manager (date)
Inmate Affoirs Uni Lor

T ACTKNE HGERECEIFT OF THE ABOVE RESPONSE ON THIS DATE:

li-zb- 1t

Ette}

OMF; |:i1 er's slpmniure
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Anachment 4
S0P 11803-000!
WARDEN'S/SUPERINTENDENT'S GRIEVANCE RESPONSE
Ofgnder’s Mama:  Ashioy Dlamond Gripvance Number 180028
GOC W 1000290585 Faciiity! Vaidosty State Prison
RESPONSE TO GRIEVANCE:

You am haused in Trer | at this tima, According to M. Emmons, you have not provided the names of any
staf? invalved in the meking of tha Youlube Yideos. We would bs happy to provide any information you
wigh 1o give o Internal Affairs for their review and investigation,

O AN ek A
Warde rintendent s synalire (cloAm)

OF THE ABOVE RESPONSE ON THIS DATE:

Jo-9-1Y

{dats)

= ——— L
—t =

You have seven (7} calendar days withic which o appeal this Response fo your Grievence Cioordinator,
If the Iast day s pot 8 busingas day @l your inslifulion, you may file i on the next day that is a business
gay.
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LD, NUMBER CGRIBEVANCENUMBER
f rgject the Warden's/Superintendent's response to my grievanre  The basis for this uppes! is o
o M. Emmngne dF any rlatf ot I/M,::fﬁjfa
(late Prgon , Never &JrK#d oy ok
Jnfammm OF anfwerd any tlers 10
Mibﬂ mv%rwﬁﬁyjﬁlnﬁrmm
Yavarhaeh ove d‘hmd have been 1nvelvesd
{ ) Vaddarta \Aode Priopr
i—tﬁ@; ( mr 10 anu ardl AUl
L’.ﬂl_ﬂiabfiL affumm and en
L@aﬁmd Gy muam:;»r ivolving Sexual abuse

Infact Mr. Emimens only dua:umon

Wr%gmp WOy Ia&#ﬁummﬁg wh ke,
THun agked himy“whit’ he nover }?ﬁfﬂﬂdﬂd +*
hy Pleas for Mﬂ 4F even withreld puble
. rmﬂm 4 rmm‘ﬁa 0prea audit or
fmmmﬂm w/ prinkly, B.OC

OTE: The optiog to appesl a proposed rfsolution rests with the grievant.  All pricvances
indicating a desire for appeal will be forwarded to the next level, However, to allow a full review of
all issues the gnev;mt wishes considered, he or she should state these reasons clearly in the appeal,
Slaterments such as "ot sutizfled” or appcai further” wili resulf enly in a general review. I for
some reason this appes] is beipg submitted bater than the allotted time frame, please slafe
clearly reasons why if you wish for this anpeal fo be considered. This appea! form alony with
the grievance form must be submitted to your Coungelor or Grievance Coordinator,

INMATE'S
SIGNATURE: o DaATE:

{Feproduced locally}
RETENTION SCHEDAVLE: Upon comeletion of iy form, it wil be placed Ip & Bis in te Grievanzs Coordingtor's office,

s BoasMT P Doduen 456 Filed b8/18H5 Page's oh s

1 e Teriod. There nesdls o be yvest
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Offerder GRIEVANGE FORM (Faesimilel | | & 1 = ’, SOP 118060001

Py ._ e T

;IN“THLITI AL STAT LIS Cifidf e O

ﬁrrﬁunmmm‘_ u‘(j ARMIAGR  orrenoe munmrm#ﬁgy?&?ﬂl%‘;'

wsrmmuﬂ 'j wxlma STATE PRISON GRIEVANGE NUMBER:

i

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN INK. YOU MUST INCLUDE SPECIFC INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR GRIEVANCE TO INCLUDI DATES, NAMES
OF PERSONS INVOLVED, AND WETNESSES,

:‘E‘“EE‘M'””“*MW inl WI o, Periding investgatton {0 rphane

j;}gzﬁw _ % I*T".’- : ME@WWWW
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RESCLUTION REQUESTED:
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Offenders Name:  Ashley Diamond Grizvanca Number 180025
GDC# 1000290568 Facliby Waidosta Stale Prison
RESPONSE TO GRIEVANCE:

You are housed in Tier | at this ime.  According to Mr. Emmons, you have not provided the names of any
staff involved in the making of the Youtube videos, We wouid be happy o provide any information you
wish to give to Internal Affairs for their review and investigation.

cA —
WardepSiSupbrintendent's signature {claita)

You have seven (7} calendar days within which 0 appesf this Response fo your Grievance Coordinafor,
if the {ast day js riot @ business day at your institufion, you may fife it on the next day that is a business
day.
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STAEF LOCAL INVESTIGATIVE REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION FORM

INSTITUTION:  Valdosta SP DATE: September 9, 2014
TO: GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR/ALTERNATE GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR

FROM:  Wright

OFFENDER: NAME:  Diamond, Ashley
GDC # 100280568  GRIEVANCE# 480025

INMATE'S BASIC ALLEGATION OR COMPLAINT.

Inmate allege he is grieving his personal safety whila being housad 8t Valdosta
&P and fears rotaliation because of the pending investigation of the video on you
tube, Inmate stated there can be fatal consequences for all involved anless (I1A}
move him and do a full investigation of their pleas for help.

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION:

Inmate is in Tier | for using a cell phone to place videos at Valdosta SP on you tube.
Inmate is housed with one of the inmates who appeared in the video with him. Inmata
has not given any statements about what staff member alded with the video. Inmate
did not state any specific safely concerns he has and by whom. Inmate did not provide

a resolution. | recommend grievance be denied.
/

DATE:

o
v . 1 : Y’ : o m : \ . ) " —— -}. . 5 ..\- J }
Concur with Staff F%ndgnﬁ"ieva:;@s\%lnlnlﬁ;gg_ i :|- . LL Ll[\”{{ = ( Jq l ] O\

Y

{Reproduced leenlly)
RETENTION SCHEDULY: Upen completion of this fom, it will be placed ina file t the Cirievanee Coordinator’s office
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THES FORM MUST BE GOMPLETED IN INK. YOU MUST INCLUDE SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR GRIZVANCE TO INCLUDE DATES, NAMES
OF PERGONS INVOLYED, AND WITNESSES.
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GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
VALDOSTA STATE PRISON/ANNEX
Shunda Weods, Chief Counsclor
P.0, Box 310
Valdesta, Georpgia 31603-0310
Information (229) 333-7079
Fax (229) 333-7960

MNathan Deal Brian Owen
{iovernor Commissioner

MEMORANDUM

TO! Grievance Coordinator,  Baldwin 5tate Prison

FROM: Shunda Woods, Chief Counselor / Grievance Coordinator

DATE: October 01, 2014

RE: Diamond, Ashley 1000290565 180025

Inmate Name [/ ID / Grievance Number

The above reference inmate transferred to your institution before
receiving the Warden’s Response to his grievance filed with us. Please review the
response with the inmate and return the signed form with the appeal/drop form
if applicable as soon as possible to process this grievance.

Any questions or additional information contact Melissa McKinnon at
229-333-7960.

Thanks very much for your cooperation in this matter.
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Georgia

Nathan Deal
Govarnor

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF

Baldwin State Prison
. . Deputy Warden of Care & Treatment

- Post Office Box 27
Hardwick, Georgia 31
A78/445-6164

FAX 4TB/M45.6507

=

034

CORRECTIONS.

Srian Owens
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YO Ay | © . CONWIDENTIAL | ‘ ' SOP YRA5-0001
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NOWLEDGE RECEIPY OF THE ABOVE RESPONSE ON THIS DATE, ‘
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§ Offender Grievance
; DIAMOND, ASHLEY ALTON-GDC XD 1000290565

| Grievance No. 141823 - Status: PENDING RESOLUTION
; Cilek hgre for printer friendly version,

Facility Grisvances

Agwinst: | BALDWIN STATE PRISON Grievance Type: FORMAL
Grievance Date, || 011472013 T Form Received ol22i2013 %)

‘ . Grievance R N A
Expetited GrievancTE. {_iYos ®No Category: STAFF NEGLIGENCE

Response Due Datey  [03/00/2015 73]

Complaint/Resolutian: |1/7/13 1 was calisd out to moet wiCsptain Gotirell & asked about a PREA report in which | s
| iresponded accordingly, He then by soling wideliberals indiffrence to a grison condliion thal was <
| J‘repoz!@d to Mental heaith staff pertaining to a PREA allegstion has sxposed ma to an e
:unressonable risk of serious barm, by Inferming the accusad, In the earshot of othar Inmatas,
iwhich 1 shata fiving quarters with of the complaint made by me. The accused is a convicted kiler,  ™W¥
i

Click Here to Add a Person

' Click Here to Link to an Incident Report

Status: INONE S YA Dates ‘ o
Commants: i i

A

; - | SAVE || cANCEL |
i

© 1998 ~ 2002 Georgia Department of Corrections
Send your gysiem guastions énd Pesommendations o ug
: :
|

i
i
1
'
i
i
1
1
i
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B LN N A A e AT T

" . Attachmang 10

o 6/01/04
"GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
s Baldwin State Prison.
168 Laying Furm Bd
77 Phoue: 478-445-6160
. FAX:47-445-2792
Nathan Deal IR Briup Owensy
. Governor : ) Commissioner
Memoranduy
Date: | J3¥/);
To: Area Supery]
¥rom: Deputy Warden of Care & Treatment- Cherie Price
Re: Informal Grievance
E »
The attached irzf@inna} grievance from Tomate ; oA ,
DA JonD ,éC}() GlasS . , was received in foy office. 1ém requesting the

following action(s) be taken:

__ Meet with irj'mata and explain standard operating procedures reparding his request.

_ 7,8,(:113{1&25 zmg meet with this inmate and discuss (he stalus of this request,

¥ Follow up and provide docurnentation of follow up.

_Advise this é}zouid be handled through disciplinary hearing and or disciplinary appeal
PrOCEss. :

o Advise this should be handled through medical co-pay appeal process.

The necessary ad[zon(s) will need to be taken and a responge provided to my office by
//2/13 | (no later than 5 days from receipt), The inmate should sign and date below
as well ag the staff who discusses it,

Matter discusseds

‘Ibe above was discussed with e and the problem is being resolved;

|
j
H

Fumate Signature/ Date Staff "§ignatm;3 / Dats
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AR CHEME

5/96) _ _ ‘SOP IIBOS-
‘ ' WITRESS STACRMENT]
‘.‘E{-%"'.‘_‘ DATE TovE | BELE NUMSBRR
e 1-29-/3 || 76w - "
NAME, FIRET NAME SOCIAL SECURILY AUGOUNT N ‘ STATR SERIAL NG,
am J{‘kw wj . A | o320 3. /
w'emz OR ADDRESS
' Ba.ls;tw.m Siafs Pnsm
. SWORN STATEMENT
f Mf?,LW, / % fb“ I CWANT *mm TS ROLLOWING STATEMENT UNDHER DATE:
Vet Veckll, ol Frooomto wlen = copl Cotel/

Quastio

N T S n

e SEnnate . RS nen 112,‘ g,m
y ﬂm Lepyn . i

=A%) iﬁmaﬂ%’ﬁf S8 oHer

!A)W‘L

INETTALS OF I‘WNG STATEMENT

' PAGE 1 OF __I__ PAGES

IONAL PACGIES MUST CONT
[AL PAGE MUST BRAR THE

DITTONAL PAGES.ARE D"Ii?,mé, THE BACK OF PAGE | WiLL B8 LINED OUT,

T THE HBADR{G "ST&’ZM-?T OF  TAREN AT
OF TaE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS "FAGE L OE

DATED CDN'I’.EI‘?'{!IZD THE BOTIOM OF BACH

PAGES"

AND TEE STATHMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON 1%
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ORGIA DEPARTMENT OF

{H,

Baldvein State Privor
160 Laying Farm Rd
Phone: 4784456160

PAXr47-445-2792

Nathan Doal o

CGlovernor
Memorandum

Date; [ ]2 ﬁi// 3

A

Tor Area Superviy

From; Deputy Wg

Ret Informal Grigvance
The attached infopmal gnevance from Inmate L@,&M
LDAH__JOODIG0 &S , Was received

arden of Care & Treatment- Cherie Price

faﬁcmng action(

e Meet with bnate and Cﬁip?&?}.} standard operating proce

Schedule and

; " Bollow up fmd provide documentation of follow up,
. Advisethis should be handled frough disciplinary hca

process,
. Advise this sk

The necessary acti

EIIE

|
g

) be Tﬂkcrz

meet with this inmate and discuss the stal

muid bs handled through medical co-pay

O

|

n(s) will need 1o be taken and a responss
{00 later than 5 days from receipt). T

as w&ﬁ as the stath

Mattey dzamzssod:

who discusses it,

com )7 ]03 W,@ﬁz@ﬂ_

s

y

2 ely t a &3.1%} M%m
Ao Qg dimisdad

The above wag dig

@u&s&d with me and *he pro llem is bmng

Lo

W

CB0OPF TIBOS~DIIL .
Altachmaent 10,
G/01704

ORRECTIONS

Brian Owens
Canonisstoner

u%.% .
in fmy office. I1édn requesting the

dures regarding bis request,
tas of this request,

nng and or discipiiﬁmy appeal

nnpeal process.

provided to my office by

1e inmate should sipn and date below

ﬂﬁ&iﬁ%@ﬁzgm&{;
-y W

‘esolved MM Tlher LY

theet B Lane &N,u?
})QMM How GEb M

wwmwz

4

Tnmate. Sigm{i:{{‘re /

Staff Si

mmra/uat; B o ol o Mo £l

b oy N

e e
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AT TRCTME

5/96) _ _ N SOP ITBOS-
., : ' WITNERS SLATEMYNY .
- ”*»\ DATE TDME FILE NUMEER -
| JmeG-) 3 , R
NAME FIRSD % ﬁginm NAME SOMTAL SHCURITY ACCOUNT NO, STATE SERIAL NO,
&N g 21208773 5
rrmow m;mnms . '
mam State Privn
swom‘srmm
Ny ~$TFE.U¢‘-'— w& {

i‘ﬁb 50? V&—sgﬂ.t“g“ﬁoaa}

Eaiiauhu‘i T

L WART TO m ’I'HE FC}ILGWG ETAE‘EMENT JINEER DM"’?

eyva rm%aw) 'C Mﬁﬂ”@ mll)_w

)M-’—-n‘L [y uwie,[wt i.fﬂx}‘ !MMEAA ﬁ"tl\f

Fractluloed
A3 1 55

% Sef‘m‘h‘n -

S\-I-{H-\M‘ﬁ u)L\t:ﬁ”‘L\_y R k}a’f‘% Ind Mtk |

.SDLc:.,':n ! i~i i

‘w&-l cmz,w £

ia-'_:fzgg_u' lead "z

Wmmm

‘"‘"v

_ qurl&)? Ty 1w ueeTL

J..;___:ta:& r..-u\.j

S

-4

Y [

Ly %_Tﬁi,dm Secop .

Iﬁ"&ﬁ;ﬂé mﬁw r\"Lr.j‘__ i (:»M{ﬂ

G 2oty E.z?mafm-”l-,l.&ﬁ._ﬂ_u
M&:&m-&r TLP‘ ﬂ/‘?ﬂ"ﬁ(?‘?//i) {L‘%:i LE twﬂ_@f rj e !\Mf] L2 8 o<t B e
aﬁ'}lk a2 4y C'rrﬂw»e.s‘}*vi ToesdS ) a Fbene 4 /LMTT‘UQ ;Umks

1ahes .we-m hi:’g"?* fa&ﬂamé o .

3
1

8

/

I' J ‘II\‘IITMAOF pﬁw@m

O STATEMENT

PAGE'1 OF 1 PAGES

NAL PALTES MUST CGNIA:J{{ THE fiﬁADING “STATEMEI\IT OF “TAEEN AT -

IHITIALE OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATIMENT
PAGEE ANE UIE.EZED ’I‘HE BACK CF

L BPAGH M‘US’T BEAR THE
ITHINAL

Eo ¢ T v

DATER C CONTINUED.® THE BOTTOM OF EACH
AND BB INITIALZD AS "PAGK A OF _ PAGES™

PACE | WILL BB LINED QUT,

AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED 0N THE
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Nathun Denrl
Governar

Memorandum

1
Dater_[ /2 %//5 '

GEORGIADEPARTMENT OF
Baldwin State Prizson
100 Laying Farin R
Phowue: 478.445-6160
FAZod7 4452702

|

Tar Arela'SuparviTor‘%;{*_ y%.aﬁﬁﬂ 5 1Ox., _@jﬁ_ﬁa@/

From: Deputy W

Re: Iformal Grievance

The altached infor

deri of Care & Trestmont- Chetie Price

-

28l grievance from fumsate

LD #__/p00a

YN

_» was raceived

following action(s

____ Meet with iom

1 be taicen:

OB TIB0S-DHOL
Attachment: 10
6/01/04

CORREBCTIONS

Briug Owens
‘Clommlsslonar

F

in Iny office. %r&q&&sﬁng the

1ute and explain standard operating procedures -iegsrding his request,

- dehedu.ia and ineet with this inmate and discuss the staths of this request,

. Follow up an E

. Advise thig gh
process.
. Advise this sh

provide documentation of follow up. .

vuld be handled through disciplinary héating and or disciplinary appesl

uld be handled through medical co-pay appesal pzocas'su

" The negessary actign(s) will need to be taken and a response|provided to my office by

‘ / /3 {(no later than 5 days from reocipt), The inmate should sign and date below

as welliag the stafflwho discusses it..

Matter disoussed. - - ' o . :

o focel) @ PRE fiﬁ?% m&ﬂ%& / L4000 260 Mt
The above was disclissed with ma and the problem ig being resolved! Laic iAot :75 Elhte TiHe'S

W@m -&—M»ﬂ >

; - Ao aldipse i TAl Mt Dhs ia
Trumate Signanurs / Bate Staff Signaturs / Date ,Q,Fﬂ‘";ﬁ)_,ﬁ Pl it



Case 5:15-cv-00050-MTT Document 49-8 Filed 05/18/15 Page 1 of 18

Exhibit E



Mar 10 15071132

SRR

Natha Daal
COverTIor

DATE:
T

FRON:

RE:

This memorandum s M raspor
review, it has been determined

warramsd.

Thersiore, your grlevercs ha
investigations Uniton 0172712

Case 5:15-cv-00050-MTT Document 49-8 Filed 05/18/15 Page 2 of 18

V3P 2282492785 p.2
I _
| FEM NI 14754454837 Feh, ©3 2815 g 52Pn P2
|
| gy LE b
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MMISSIONER'S OFFICE
State Office South at Tift College
| &rian Qwans
| COmeSSner
. 0012014 |
DIAMOND, AS
BALDWIN STATE PRISON
MGKINNON, MELISSA
VALDOSTA STATE PRISON
FORMAL, 180277, 11/01/2014 s
. o
%

|

to your grievance 188277 that waa filed on  QUG1/2G14 Upon
at due fo the nature of the alizgation, a requast for a frmnal investigation is

besn forwarded to the Georgia Depariment of Corrections  |oternal
g for review. That Unit will determine what sction is appropriate. As &

i

result, this letler serves as the formal resporse to your grisvance and effectively closes your grievance. The
decision to forward your grievanco to the Internal Investipation Unit and close your grievance is not

appealable.

f}’,‘ﬁﬂ_&

MCKINNON.

MELIBSA [}
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jok

ATTACHMEN

STAFF LOCAL INYESTIGATIVE REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION FORM

I
INSTITUTION: VALDOSTA STATE -|F‘R%SON DATE: 2/08/115

O GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR/ALTERNATE GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR

FROM: 8. Brockington

e LT e e T F LT PR T § L D ISTSIEET S Ty Ay = c—man . camEmm

OFFENDER: NAME:  Diamond, Ashley GRIEVANCE#189277

GDC# 1000290565 ‘

Il
INMATE'S BASIC ALLEGATION OR EOMPLAINT:
i 1

S0P [BO5-07

Inmate alleges on 1/01/14 he was sexually assaulted by an inmate at Valdosta State Prison in Tier program
he was sleeping when the inmate I{i_n:-iuthm:l, began masturbating and rubbing his penls on his face and

buttocks,

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION M

| recommend grievance be forwarded o internal Affalrs,

%Wiiﬂr';mﬁ ﬁz’f -l | 2/05/15

SFAFF SIGNATURE: | DATE:
Conicur with Staff Findings:  Yes: [ No: [] % Mﬁ N
e A 4
!
Grigvance Coofdinator: \"%:;, . 3 ¢ 1 —
| '\.l...‘l e
| DATE &»f"uh"’\ E

[
{(Reproduced iocaily)

ETENTION SCHEDULE: Upon completiof of this form, it will be placed in a file in the Grievance Coordinator’s office
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4
Mar 10 1507:13a V&P 2292492785 p
I| ATTACHMENT |
| SOP [IB05-000{
|
| CONFIDENTIAL
Offender GRIEVANCEFORM

! INET ONAL STAFF LUSE ONLY

OFFENDER NAME ASM@H Pf &!’H Mg orrenpernumer_ DD FTOS &S
wstmuton__ Pl iﬂt” nl cREVANCENUMER | 8 72T

DATE COMPLETED FORM Rﬁcsav&nirﬁm GFFENDEFU&Q_!&;Q# By m@d%fﬂm

| DATE APPEAL RECEIVED | |::

. |

THIS FORM JUST BE COMPLETED ININK. fﬂl! ! UST INCLUDE SPECHIC INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR GRIEVANCE TO INCLUBE
DATES, NAMES OF PERSONS INVOLVED ARD WITNESSES.

DATE & DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT:

%ﬁﬂ umate_at Vildost Srte o en
n_7e btk bk when The thmaitt .
AMEWU on My 7‘2\1@ ﬁm/
led_4.flphment Mmmﬂ_
i f al - LonAfactLalso wite Compyspne
J._&Lfﬁ&zﬂfcf 7 ﬁ_ﬁ/z’dﬂ/ Gerd guide (inar and povpluste Iy

b faalifes :-w" (ose) Fﬁs#ﬁﬁ;ﬂmﬂz‘ﬂ qven my Wfﬁé’n-ﬁﬁ’f
Mf‘:‘ﬁuﬁf&"ﬂf {i J{Z:";U M%-ﬁ"‘f 12 Fesluge ﬁé#f?zf 4STl fff;q wﬁ,ﬂr’ ﬂ.-_".:i;" )2&/ (sfe ﬂ.w,-";a;ﬂﬁm[
OFFENDER Signature 4‘1&}\1&4 : * patE_ | 7 “M" I LIL R’

fs this grigvance heing Ff)e}f within the 19 l:fﬁy MY Naml? Pleass aoswer a
L Ju ff;}” g‘m«

if the answer is No, nivase axplai win:

/jﬂ a -ng?a_)f dﬁmffngfgﬂf?fif?a;g dﬁjﬁgymfm' Ltrufﬁfg;@{f;- .




Case 5:15-cv-00050-MTT Document 49-8 Filed 05/18/15 Page 5 of 18
vep 2292492785 p.5

Printed By: KNOWLES, GAIL | Pages L1 of 3
May 10, 20815 97:14 AM {

Mar 101507132

GEQ&G LA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATE OF GECRGIA

Incident Report Homer Bryson
Commrnissionsr

VALDOSTE STH

Facllity:
Military Time: 01/28/2015 11:40

Number: 179038

Incident Type: [ Tels o

Uge 0Of Forge: B Uga Of Weapom: NO
flatura of Incident: SﬂxUAL ALLEGATION

wireless Devices Found: [a}

Incident Location: DORMITORY

Chemical Incident: WO Fire: KO

Facility Mechanical Breakdowid: NO

Incidant Video Taped By:; IHLIDENT NOT VIDEC TAPED

Reporting 0fficial: DRVE MOCRACKEN MENTAL HIALTE UNIT MAMAGER

Property Damaged: b6 ] Damags Amount: a

Damage Degceription:

Warden's Recomm, /Comnents:

Forward per PREA Policy.

Summary of Incident:

Grievance dated 12/19/14 recPived frow Chisf Counselor Woods written by Iomate Diamond,
Ashley GDRCH1000280565, that pn 1/1/14 while st Valdosta State Prison he was sl2eping when
an inmesne began masturbatingland rubbed hisg penis on Inmate Diamond's face amd buttooks,

FEA I S e e R LR

Lom Rl e

ok O R
Staff
CONZALEZ, ROLANDOD - 1063135
T T 7 [ aBvezsh ! uvse "] ¥eagen | Weapon |Weagea[. .. o, |
't Involyement Iﬁﬁuiéé?l plal | of | Weapen Type ARaagon ?Buriii. Bark ik b vl awsa
_c . o [YmkenyiPorce| | | wo | vate | wps | viaso
DIRECTLY I No Mo Ho : )

INVOLVED

Somments: I have no ¥nowlsdge of Immste Biamond, Ashley being sexually assaulbted on 1/1/14.
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Mar 1015071132 veP

Frinted By: KNOWLRES, GARIL Pages 2 of 2
Mar L¢, 2615 07:34 A

MCOCRACREN, WILLIAM DAVID - 1*46776

T o T T i dredse| Use Waapon | Weapon | Reapon )
| Shvorvenedt ’|«n:|umd'r Actifr | of | Weapon Type | Resson | Berdal |icert |
l e 1 ;.‘I'n._ j":;.:g:_lr_;ce Bl Y Y i | . [= i_::l:ra.tqn'_._"‘_h_'
DIRECTLY i Ho ] 57y | Moo - ! - | 3 ; -
[ awvouven ] ] -
Commenta: I have absolutely nolknowledge or record of Inmate Diamond, agnley GDCEI0302%0%65 being
sexually assaultad 1/3/14 while at Valdosta Scate Prison.
Ciffenders '
DIAMONE, ASHLEY ALTOW - LO003BO565
h'_fnvnlmn_nb! |i_:n:,'".'1::-rT'iD.in i{pl;‘.nnw Filed?] - Weapen Uped annfiiiﬁiﬁﬁiﬁm
(DIRRCILY DWOLWVED | me | | W o T ygs T e

Commente: approximately on 171424, T was sexually assaulted by an inmats at Valdosta State Priscn in
Tier Frogram, I was f{leeping on the bottom bunk when the inmate unclothed began masturbabing
and rubbing his penig on my face and buttocks. I reported toe Coungslor Gonzalez and filed a
statement with Mrs. Sutton. This was anl unwanted sexual conbact. I also wrote the
Commissiconer,
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2292492785 p.7
Mar 10 1507:14a VEP
g
: | INCIDENT REPORT ' Aftnchrrent #1
1 E% &L
L Incident ID#: ) r] i05 g) i ' - Eé_hggg.;
Type Report: | - it -
Mezjor Iccident: -5 + Min j . 4 -
Y D S L or Icident: ' fHores: i ¢
éa?liﬁgzg N ETaATe P @ oo - e otfores =001 Woapes;
ate of Ceourrance (M Y . - i -
(M/D/Y) ! 1w 28 ~ 1% Time: || M Location: DM e s e
ik A Inmates fnvolved: i ‘ Bi E
P Name R i isp. Medical
; Type Foree :
;. A2 e &:Hi__l_ :c:oozqc_:;_v_s-ﬁ: - e = Filed? EplEnt
3 _ e e TED - T =
4. I | Lo = -
5. S R - = :
e = -
7, i -
B, Madica: find : . | B
Medicai Rindings (To be eomyeted by appropriate staff within 24 howrs):
S [
. iaffiavijvaim Name | Race = Sex H;|1_IE!_'|21; g 1D Ny . r
B e o ﬁw?ﬁrjﬁ»—dﬂh 60,.,325}5;;2« - mﬁ ei LD Mymba
M Covinse Lo A3 T e E R
D, Witnesses: Nam | fumber; = -
: ame T SNumber il Nz
| ame HumbzrTids
—— -I = =
Videg Equipment Utilived: Ves . No 2" Neme of Camera Operator:
B Nagpe v Notified I - i
l%w (Agency Notified | Date Tipe Name/Agency Notified atg Tire
iL Surmary of boident | s -
%;%; é‘, ut by [!_:g:m- Officer) GRIE o= Irrrms (2 191 Rece v
I g o e B L=y W\.-"‘_ml—as R T Yo
g e e : : = P T oy Tk im0 O
2 x.:;-i @'Dc.#z:l: P OO0 290 S6E THAT O fe [ —j e WHm: AT
"ggi_w—ﬁ_JTﬁr\/\fThTEt- Tt sod e VNS DL @ e s :{:’m;majmv
s = ST AT i o Lo :
S e e Mt e AN T -‘-'-5«-::5-_ Ejzl—m‘}z‘ :f_:t-p This ReEeqis O O Bl e 3
I¥. A Weapon Certification Dufe: Type: Serial #
Ammo Typs: Voathar T e
B. Reason for Weapon Use: 2 . - S - =
' é }(iam semtrol of amate 3. Stop Fight
£ Prevert escape ke Ki i
3. Accidemal dischurpe 7 Ot { oher amizal :
. 4. Warning shot (s) . e e e oy PR
¥ Froperty Damages? If yes, expluin I
V1 Werdens/Supsritendent & : s ' _ -
Subsritenident Gromments T:n.ommes}r‘_aizms -_'ixlu,la-.-'!li AL ;“-iﬁ_.’i."_"' H{—E ;
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8
Mar 10 15 07:14a VSR L] S29PSSEnS ’
I‘l
| ATTACHMENT 3
s | | - S0P 1805-000]
] WITHESS STATEMENT ' i
FLACE ] DATE TIME FILE NUMBER
Autry- <P | A-4-15 | 1))
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M:DDLE NAME || EMPLGYEE 1D NUMBER { ©uMaTE GDC NEVBER
INSTIT oR A 5 |
| # ). i?oz b 4%, Velbam LA 21779

f

SWORN STATEMENT !
T Hort
1, _M.ﬂz&_gh 0O . WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:

g

r! i T Crnselorad VY
f : ¥l ﬂ!ur'ﬂ.' g Jrer "

o B G e et &
i o Tlracte 1t roe i g
U1 I ) it AShiey Dyamor
ok T8y " pip Ferhid in TRddine

cle 70 L.

PaGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

EXHIBIT | | INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
. J =
e

h CONCLULIED

=" —

EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST 8FAR THE INITIALS OF THE MERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED AS “PAGE e OF
FAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ALELITILIZND, THE BACK OF PAGE I WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THe STATEMENT Wil 58

AODITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING “STATEMENT {EIF m__ TAKEN AT DAYED TONTINUED " THE BOTTOM UF
THE REVERZE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM,




Case 5:15-cv-00050-MTT Document 49-8 Filed 05/18/15 Page 9 of 18
2292492785 p.S
Mar 10 1507158 Y3P

ATTAGHMENT 3
B3P [IBOS-0i;
i 5'15/ng

STATEMENT, {Zontinued)

HAYE READ OR HAVE HAD READ T

< D PULLY UNDERSTAND THE CRIMNDUITIONS 0F THE ENTIRE STATEME
CORRECTIONS AND HAVE {NTTIALED PHE MOTTEH

OF EACH PAGE CONTAINEYG THE
OFBENEFIT DR REWARD, WITHOUT THRIAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT

ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PATE © AND EMDS ON Pace
MT MADE BY ME, THE STATEMENT 18 Triss, | HAVE IMITIALED Al
STATEMENT. - I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HORg
COERCION, UNLAYUL FNFLUENCE,

GR GRLAKFUL TNDUCEMENT,
= o .E.{J‘HI {Slgnatere of Ferasn Making Etitiﬂmaf:ﬁ.

Subszribed 8o sworn o befome e, g peszon authorized by law
0 agminister oaths, this day af g2 I
AMSTIUTION OB ADPRESS «

{Blgnature of Porson Admlaistering Oa??}}b

(Tyned Name of Porson Adminlstaring {JE}
|

| INTIALS OF PERASON MACING STATEMENT

(Acthority tc Acministzr Oath) 1

[| PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES |
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Mar 10 1507:15a V8P |I 2292482785 p.10
|. Attackment 3 {SOP TBLE-D00T) 152012
1 e = _— ¢ = —]
| [FAIDQSTA State Prison
L Taw :EI-‘urL.ﬁ!Senom rioas meident R&g)c*t Covershest T A
I3 Trimaie Name T2t AMO—~E2 AXSH Lt Date: |- 28 15
OO IEHOD G
IL Checldist: '
1. Useof Force., . | P RUTTTPOON £ SN ) L X Pending_
2 Snpﬂamaﬂt&lgm\.;?i}lﬁ | | e e SR 4 - - Np_ <, Pending.
3, VIdE0tape e il i e L VS Ne < Pandm;z
4, Pholog. ..o IO | ............... IS £ S Ne >
5, Wimess stalemen’s from =il mulurur.d._ ; RN AR . Yes No e Pencing
. Dissiplinary Report flled ... | RSP 4. Nz >< Pending,
7. Medical Repbrts. .o RO S RS Lo Ne_ >¢ Pending
8 Mm&ﬂcaﬁhRnp:nﬂmcm-r{Lw i Yes o No- > Pendiag
9, Chain of Evidezea.. ... coefbenrrenmnenes it Y No we Fonding
10. Use of Weepons Repoit.. | D ST e et s Yes No_ 25 Tending

|
*f pending is checked on a0y ls;af. {he avove, state Tie reason why:,

i _ ,
[II.  Captain's Review: 1. Date reﬁ:iver.l é'& 3. Date videotape reviewsd: M

I . -
3, Rating of Im%den,t: Majar:_T_ Serions:___ Mimor Y Unuscal: -

4. Comments: L&Eﬁi—ﬂ_%ﬂ!.w@m*—w on 12.09- ."'r o n nee
e AL @'ﬂ_méf PR | :l-f\.} Theyrs hs vie mr%gt
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FROM G

Nathan Deal

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

51;'!3 Office South at Tift College
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COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

Brian Owens
Cormrisioner

HLEY ALTON 1000280585
E PRISON

VALDDSTA STATE PRISON

GaverHay
DATE: 02/09/2014
TO: DIAMOND,
BALDWIN ST
FROM:  MCKINNON,
RE;

This memorandum is In response to your grievance 189273

review, it has been determined
warranted.

EEL!S$A

FORMAL, 189475, 02/08/2014

that was filed on  02/08/2014 Lipon

that dus o the nature of the allegation, a request for a formal investigation is

Therefora, your grievance n

investigations Unit on  01/2TI2015

result, this letiar serves as the
decision to forward your gri
appealable,

(/e

MCHEINMON, MELISSA

_ﬁ‘mmai response to your grievance an
Tﬁnce o the Internal investigstion
-

been forwarded to the Georgia Department of Corrections internal
for review. That Unit will determine what action Js appropriafe. As a
d effectively closes your grievance. The
Unit and close your grisvance is not
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ATTACHMEN
SOP HBOSG0

STAFF LOCAL IHJ{EST!GATIVE REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION FORM

INSTITUTION:  VALDOSTA STATE|PRISON

TO: GRIEVANCE COORDINA’

FROM: 8. Brockingfon |

DATE: 2/05/15

TOR/ALTERNATE GRIEVANCE COORDINATOR

—an -

OFFENDER: NAME: Diamond, .ﬁ.sihiey

GDC#

1000290565 !

|
COMPLAINT:

[

Inmate alleges 2/09/15 while attending ciasses in edu
Prisot when an unknown white male attacked him and
to force his penis in him. Stabbed him with a pencil and

INMATE'S BASIC ALLEGATION OR

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION:
| recommend grievance be forwarded to Intemal Affairs

)%mm Juckiflor

STAFF SIGNATURE:

No: [

Grievance Codrdnator:

Concur with Staff Findings:  Yes: [

GRIEVANCE#189275

cation he went to use to bathroom at Valdosta Staf
put him in a chokehold pulled down his and atternpte
egscaped.

2/058/15
DATE:

\\\C}J JJooo Y

DATE:

QEJY*Q"?J ﬁl o

{Reproduced tocally)

ETENTION SCHEDULE: Uponr .':-_'im;1|t:||r.1):| of this form, it will be placed in a file in the Grievance Coordinator’s office



